0000934 (1/5) 3/5/2015 15:46:1 To: 85061 Page 1 of 1 Division of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H15000057255 3))) H150000572553ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381

----

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850) 222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futur annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email Address:

# FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION Medical SME NY, P.C.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.cxe

പ

ي ្រុ 3/5/2015 15:46:17 From: To: 8506176381

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: MEDICAL SME NY, P.C. INC .

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ron Rice, Associate General Counsel

	Narno	of Person				
Inovalon, Inc.						
	Firm/C	Company				
4321 Collington Road						
	A	ddress	<u> </u>			
Bowie MD 20716						
	City/Sta	te and Zip code				
rrice@inovalon.com						
······································	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)			
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	sc call:				
Ron Rice	ຄາ ( 301	- 809-4000 x 1321 }				
Name of Person	Λι	ca Code & Daytime Teleph	ione Number			
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Carporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314				
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:					
S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			

PL019 - D6/97/2014 Walters Kiewer Oalline

#### 3/5/2015 15:46:17 From: To: 8506176381

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTIIORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

MBDICAL SME NY, P.C., INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

	n Florida, enter alternate corporato nar	no	adopted for th	ic pi	upose of transacting	ousiness in Florida
NEW YORK		3.				
(State or country und	er the law of which it is incorporated)	-			(FEI number, if appli	cable)
NOVEMBER 21, 20	14 '	5.	perpetual			
(Date of in	corporation)			Year	corp. will cease to e	cist or "perpetual"
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_				
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607	15 ir 7.15	s Florida, if p 502, F.S., to d	rior i leter	to registration) mine penalty liability	)
1775 Grand Concourse	, Bronx NY 10453					
	(Principal office a	dd	ress)			
	(Current muiling a	dd	reas)			
Name and street add	iress of Florida registered agent: (	P.C	). Box <u>NO</u>	[ac	ceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System					
ffice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road					
	Plantation		Flori	da	33324	
	(City)				(Zip code)	
Registered agent's					(zah cone)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutles, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System Jordan Brown-Assistant Secretary By: (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

( 3/5 )

·

A DIRECTORS Chairman: Ruppert Haves, M.D. Address: IT75 Grand Concourse, Broax NY 10453 Vice Claiman: Address: Director: Comparison of the set of the	11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:		
Address:       1775 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10453         Vice Claiman:	A. DIRECTORS		
Address:       1775 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10453         Vice Claiman:	Ruppert Hawes, M.D.		
Address:	Address: 1775 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10453		
Director:	Vice Chairman:	······································	
Address:	Address:		
Director:	Director:		
Director:			
Address:       Image: Second Sec		L C K	
B. OFFICERS President: Ruppert Hawes, M.D. Address: IT75 Grand Concourse, Browx NY 10453 Vice President: Address: Address: Address: Secretary: Address: Secretary: Se		2. 7.55	金融和短期的
B. OFFICERS       Ruppert Hawes, M.D.         President:			f Lui samin
President:       Ruppert Hawes, M.D.         Address:       I775 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10453         Vice President:	B. OFFICERS	1	
Address:       ITTS Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10453         Vice President:	President: Ruppert Hawes, M.D.		42 your
Address:	1775 Canad Conservers, Danue MV 10462		
Address:	Vice President:		
Address:			
Address:			
Treasurer:	Secretary:		
Address:	Address:	<u> </u>	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. 12. <u>Recupel form</u> Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that fulse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 12. Ruppert Hawes, M.D., President	Treasurer:		
12. <u>Recupiel fearm</u> Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that fulse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Address:		
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that fulse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		rectors.	
13. Ruppert Hawes, M.D., President	The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of S	stated herein tale constitutes	
	13. Ruppert Hawes, M.D., President		

· · ··<u>-</u>

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) -

.

· \_\_

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of MEDICAL SME NY, P.C. was filed on 11/21/2014, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 04th day of March two thousand and fifteen.

Continy Sicilia

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201503050491 · E2